
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

D D

C C

B B

A A

产品型号
MODEL NO.

产品名称
NAME

设计
DESIGN

校对
CHECK

审核
VERIFY

签   名 日   期
SIGNED BY DATE

图  名
PART NAME

DWG NO.
图  号

版  本
VER. PAPER SIZE

图  面

This is a proprietary information of Nanhua Electronics Co.,Ltd.No duplication in whole or partially with any mean is allowed,unless

such action is authorized by a written statement from Nanhua.本设计属南华机电智慧财产，非本公司授权禁止对外揭露或影印本设计图样.

共    页 / 第    页

位置
LOCATION

更改内容
DESCRIPTION

更改者
NAME

版本
VER.

更改日期
DATE

Fog Signa Fog Signal原理图

NHE-ETH010-S1

V1.1 A3

1 1汤响 20250520

LS1

Speaker

CS 1

DO2

WP3 Vss 4

DI5

CLK 6

HOLD 7Vcc8

U1

FLASH

1
2
3
4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11

12

13

14 15 16 17

18
VDD-SIM

CLKCSDI

P00/K1
P01/K2
P02/K3
P03/K4

VDD

BUSY

VDD-SPK

PWM-

VSS

DO

CVDD

OSCI

RESET
PWM+

U2
WT588DIC

C1
104/50V

R5
10

C3
104/50V

C4
104/50VC2

104/50V

R6
300K

R7
1K

C9

104/50V

R8
1.2K

C10
104/50V

LED1
GREEN

R3
200

RST_588R11K R21K

+3.3V

+3.3V

DI
DO

CS
CLK

5

6
7B

8
4

U4B

LM358H

2

3
1A

8
4 U4A

LM358H

R11 10K

R9
22K

R12

10K

R17

51K

R13

10K

R16

51K

C17

104

GND

C12

105

A

1
2

P1

24V

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

JP1

RST_588

CS
GND

CLK
DO
DI

语音片烧写脚

+3.3V

GND

C18

10
0U

F/
25

V C19
224

+3.3V

R4
47k

DW1

12V

R10
22K

C14
22UF/50V

GVDD_AB1

VDD
2

M13

M2
4

INPUT_A
5

INPUT_B
6

OC_ADJ7

FREQ_ADJ8

OSC_IOM9

OSC_IOP10

DVDD11

GND12

GND13

AVDD14

C_START
15

INPUT_C16

INPUT_D
17

RESET#18

FAULT#
19

VBG20

CLIP_OTW#
21

GVDD_CD22 BST_D 23BST_C
24

GND 25GND
26

OUT_D 27OUT_D
28

PVDD_CD 29PVDD_CD
30

PVDD_CD 31
OUT_C 32
GND 33
GND 34

OUT_B 35
PVDD_AB 36
PVDD_AB 37
PVDD_AB 38
OUT_A

39OUT_A
40

GND
41

GND 42
BST_B

43
BST_A 44

12V+
R20

3R3

C20

470UF/50V

C23

224

C27 224

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND
C30
224C26

224 R30 22K

R31
10K

C35 105

C36 105
C41

103

C42
104

R36

3R3
12V+

C47
104

GND

GND

C55 33nf

C54
33nf

L4 10uH

L3 10uH

GND

C58 105 GND

C56 105

GND
L2 10uH

C51 33nf

C50 33nf

L1 10uH

C57 105
C77 105

C80

33nf

C81

33nf
GND

C86
105

C87
105

C92
10nf

R39
3R3

C93
10nf

R40
3R3

PVDD
B
A

R21
10k

+3.3V

Vin Vout

GND

U3

78M12
C8

224

C11

224

C15470UF/50V
C16
224

12V+
PVDD

LS2

Speaker

GVDD_AB1

VDD
2

M13

M2
4

INPUT_A5

INPUT_B
6

OC_ADJ7

FREQ_ADJ
8

OSC_IOM9

OSC_IOP10

DVDD11

GND12

GND13

AVDD14

C_START15

INPUT_C16

INPUT_D17

RESET#18

FAULT#19

VBG20

CLIP_OTW#21

GVDD_CD22 BST_D 23BST_C 24GND 25GND 26OUT_D 27OUT_D 28PVDD_CD 29PVDD_CD 30PVDD_CD 31OUT_C 32GND 33GND 34OUT_B 35PVDD_AB 36
PVDD_AB

37
PVDD_AB 38OUT_A

39
OUT_A 40GND

41
GND 42BST_B

43
BST_A 44

12V+
R22

3R3

C24
224

C31
224

GND

GND

C33

224C28

224 R32 22K

R33
10K

C37 105

C38 105
C43 103

C45 104

R37
3R312V+

C48
104

GND

C64 33nf

C63
33nf

L10 10uH

L9 10uH

C73
105 GND

C71 105

GND
L5 10uH

C60 33nf

C59 33nf

L8 10uH

C72 105
C78
105

C82

33nf

C83
33nf

GND

C88

105

C89
105

C94
10nf

R41
3R3

C95
10nf

R42
3R3

PVDD
B
A

R24
10k

+3.3V

B

GND

LS3

Speaker

GVDD_AB1

VDD2

M13

M24

INPUT_A5

INPUT_B6

OC_ADJ7

FREQ_ADJ8

OSC_IOM9

OSC_IOP10

DVDD11

GND12

GND13

AVDD14

C_START15

INPUT_C16

INPUT_D17

RESET#18

FAULT#19

VBG20

CLIP_OTW#21

GVDD_CD22 BST_D 23BST_C 24GND 25GND 26OUT_D 27OUT_D 28PVDD_CD 29PVDD_CD 30PVDD_CD 31OUT_C 32GND 33GND 34OUT_B 35PVDD_AB 36PVDD_AB 37PVDD_AB 38OUT_A 39OUT_A 40GND 41GND 42BST_B 43BST_A 44

12V+
R23

3R3
C25

224

C32

224

GND

GND

C34
224

C29

224

R34

22KR35

10K

C39 105

C40 105

C44103

C46
104

R383R3
12V+

C49
104

GND

C70 33nf

C69
33nf

L12 10uH

L11 10uH

C76 105 GND

C74 105

GND
L7 10uH

C66 33nf

C65 33nf

L6 10uH

C75 105
C79 105

C84

33nf

C85

33nf
GND

C90

105

C91

105

C96
10nf

R43
3R3

C97
10nf

R44
3R3

PVDD
B
A

R25
10k

+3.3V

GND

GND

GND

+3.3V

LED2

Y LED3

R R181k

R19

1k

+3.3V

LED4 Y

LED5
R

R26 1k

R27

1k

+3.3V

LED6 Y

LED7
R

R28 1k

R29 1k

C21
470UF/50V

C22
470UF/50V

C68
470UF/50V

C67
470UF/50V

C62
470UF/50V

C61 470UF/50V

C53
470UF/50V

C52
470UF/50V

C5

47
0U

F/
50

V

C7

47
0U

F/
50

V

C6

47
0U

F/
50

V

D 2

G
1

S3

Q1

IRF3205Z

1
2

P2

Header 2

Vin Vout

GND

U8

78M05

12V+

6V+

产生信号850Hz

R15
10K


